

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7818

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

22 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Maternity services.

You asked:

- a) number of births for each of your maternity hospitals Jan-Dec 2020 & Jan-Dec 2021, and any linked birth centres for the same periods.
- b) number of attendances of antenatal classes under the care of your Trust for the same periods.

Trust response:

a)

2020 births: 5462 2021 births: 5968

b) The Trust has not held antenatal classes during these years.